PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD GUNTHER	07/14/2014
SONJA THEISINGER	07/14/2014
BASTIAN THEISINGER	07/09/2014
CLIVE WILSON	07/21/2014
ANNETTE HUTTIG	08/16/2014
ANTHONY PETTIGREW	07/09/2014
DIETER SCHERER	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVALIQ GMBH
Street Address:	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 515
City:	HEIDELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-5236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973)912-5232

Email: HOXIEPATENTMAIL@HOXPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVL-08-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARYA K. JONES

SIGNATURE: /Marya K. Jones/

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2014

502994920 REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0229

Total Attachments: 14 source=NVL12023US_Assignment_S.Theisinger_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_S.Theisinger_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_B_Theisinger_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_B_Theisinger_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_C.Wilson_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Pettigrew_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Pettigrew_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Pettigrew_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Scherer_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Scherer_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_A.Huttig_as_filed#page1.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_A.Huttig_as_filed#page2.tif source=NVL12023US_Assignment_A.Huttig_as_filed#page1.tif

source=NVL12023US_Assignment_Gunther_as_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0230

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373.877 (I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the filing date and application number when known), which is the National Stage Entry under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/051163, filed on January 22, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 12152159.5, filed on January 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Name:	Sonja Theisinger
Address:	Zur Waldau 23
	Mannbeim, Germany 68239
Ву:	SV
Date:	74.03.604

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515. Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Name:	Bastian Theisinger	
Address:	Zur Waldau 23	
	Mesubern, Germany 68239	
By:	N. Kaller 10	
Date:	09. July 2014	
	Contraction of the Contraction o	

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Clive Wilson
Address: 41 Briarcroft Place

Robroyston, Glasgow, United Kingdom

G33 1RF

By: Date:

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 22, 2014, assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373,877 (I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the filing date and application number when known), which is the National Stage Entry under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/051163, filed on January 22, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 12152159.5, filed on January 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignec, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Name:	Anthony Pettigrew
	Gundolfstraße 18
	Heidelberg, Germany 69120
By:	737 ext. 3/2
Date:	69-JUL - LOIY

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 22, 2014 assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373,877 (I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the filing date and application number when known), which is the National Stage Entry under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/051163, filed on January 22, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 12152159.5, filed on January 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

 Name:
 Dieter Scherer

 Address:
 Im Tschambol 18

 Laufen, Switzerland 4242

 By:
 Oate:

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 22, 2014, assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373,877 (I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the filing date and application number when known), which is the National Stage Entry under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/051163, filed on January 22, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 12152159.5, filed on January 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Name:	Annette Hüttig	
Address:	Karwinskistr, 41	
	München, Germany 81247	0-6
By:		7K / A
Date:	46/01/14	A 70

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

STABILISED PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS BASED ON SEMIFLUORINATED ALKANES

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/373,877 (I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the filing date and application number when known), which is the National Stage Entry under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2013/051163, filed on January 22, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 12152159.5, filed on January 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Novaliq GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 515, Heidelberg, Germany 69120, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, renewals, reissnes, and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

Page 1 of Z

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Bernhard Günther
Address:	Schriesheimerstrasse 19
	Dossenheim, Germany 69221
Bye.	Service and the service and th

Date: